individuals without access to computers. 

VI.  Review and Discussion of the Accessibility Compliance Strategy and Roadmap for Internet 

Portal Applications 

Vincent Blanco, Project Manager, Tyler Hawaii, presented the Tyler Hawaii Accessibility 

Roadmap Report. Out of one hundred sixty-one (161) portal services, thirty-five (35) portal 

services have been reviewed to date. Five (5) sites already meet the Web Content Accessibility 

Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1 AA standards. The remaining thirty (30) portal services were divided 

into two (2) groups.